to separate CSOs that involve a journalist in the program.  

One CSO, as the main applicant and partner organization, can be included in only one 
consortium. 

5. Budget and Eligible Expenses 

Within the Project framework, up to 14 sub-grants will be provided to CSOs in the amount of 
up to 2,158,000 (two million one hundred and fifty-eight thousand) AMD7. Only activities 
specified in paragraph 3.3 of this announcement will be funded. 

Expenses to be incurred before the official deadline for granting the sub-grant, as well as 
expenses not related to the sub-grant, will not be accepted. In addition to the aforementioned,